Town of Erie Resolution No. 22-09

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie **Authorizing the Town Clerk to Appoint Election Judges**

Whereas, pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-10-908, the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie is authorized to determine that certain elections shall be conducted by mail ballot;

Whereas, in accordance with C.R.S. § 31-1-101(10), the Town's next regular election will take place on Tuesday, April 5, 2022; and

Whereas, pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-10-401 the Board of Trustees may delegate the authority and responsibility to appoint election judges to the Town Clerk.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of **Erie, Colorado, that:**

Section 1. The Board of Trustees has determined that the election to be held on April 5, 2022, shall be by mail ballot. The Board hereby authorizes and directs the Town Clerk, as the designated election official for the Town, to conduct the election by mail ballot, pursuant to the provisions of C.R.S. § 31-10-910.

Section 2. The Board of Trustees hereby delegates its responsibility and authority to appoint election judges to the Town Clerk.

Adopted this 11th day of January, 2022.

Attest:	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor	
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk	_	